Management is responsible for all information contained in this report. The unaudited interim condensed financial
statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 have been prepared in accordance with Canadian
generally accepted accounting principles and include amounts based on management’s informed judgments and
estimates. The financial and operating information included in this report is consistent with that contained in the financial
statements for the three and six months ended June 30, 2018 in all material aspects.

Management maintains internal controls to provide reasonable assurance that financial information is reliable and
accurate and assets are safeguarded.

The Board of Directors has approved the financial statements on the recommendation of the Audit Committee.

Lisa McCormack, CEO
August 27, 2018

SCHEDULE “E”

CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER

TRULIEVE CANNABIS CORP.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise stated)

Schyan

Exploration Trulieve

Inc. Inc. Pro Forma Pro Forma

As at Juen 30, 2018 June 30, 2018 Note Adjustments Consolidation

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   10,173   8,866,618 3(d)(i) 50,434,615   56,002,103

3(d)(ii) (3,259,303)

3(f) (50,000)

Short-term investments   32,692   -   32,692

Inventories   -   5,592,302 5,592,302

Biological assets   -   17,970,940 17,970,940

Prepaid expenses   1,263   1,249,402 1,250,665

   44,128   33,679,262   47,125,312   80,848,702

Property , plant, and equipment   -   36,949,975 36,949,975

Deposits   -   1,000,000 1,000,000

Intangible assets - tradename   -   1,000,000 1,000,000

   44,128   72,629,237   47,125,312   119,798,677

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilit ies   395,399   3,155,784 3(a) (315,968)   3,174,950

3(b) (60,265)

Income taxes payable   -   5,680,000 5,680,000

Deferred revenue   -   316,185 316,185

Notes payable   -   2,666,666 2,666,666

Notes payable - related party   -   2,359,183 2,359,183

   395,399   14,177,818   (376,233)   14,196,984

Notes payable   -   9,290,477 -   9,290,477

Notes payable - related party   -   17,780,818 -   17,780,818

Deferred tax liability   -   5,284,000 -   5,284,000

   395,399   46,533,113   (376,233)   46,552,279

Shareholders' Equity

Capital stock   408,995   11,684,042 3(a) 315,968   58,764,101

3(b) 60,265

3(c) (785,228)

3(d)(i) 50,434,615

3(d)(ii) (3,259,303)

3(d)(iii) (1,018,253)

3(e) 923,000

Reserves   27,894 3(c) (27,894)   1,018,253

3(d)(iii) 1,018,253

Deficit   (788,160)   14,412,082 3(c) 788,160   13,464,044

3(e) (948,038)

   (351,271)   26,096,124   47,501,545   73,246,398

   44,128   72,629,237   47,125,312   119,798,677

TRULIEVE CANNABIS CORP.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in US dollars unless otherwise stated)
(Unaudited)

1. Basis of presentation

In July 2018, Trulieve Inc. (“Trulieve” or the “Company”) and Schyan Exploration Inc. (“Schyan”) announced that they have
entered into a non-binding letter agreement (the “Agreement”) whereby the Trulieve and Schyan would merge in the form of a
reverse takeover of Schyan by Trulieve (the “Transaction”). The resulting issuer would be names Trulieve Cannabis Corp. and
apply to have its shares listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE).